## February 17, 1998

## Mr. Speaker:

The Revenue and Taxation Committee reports a favorable recommendation on **H.B. 420**, TRUTH IN TAXATION AMENDMENTS, by Representative T. Hatch, with the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 6: At the beginning of Line 6, delete "\$25,000" and insert "\$15,000"

2. Page 1, Line 21: After "less than" delete "\$25,000" and insert "\$15,000"

3. Page 3, Line 2: After "less than" delete "\$25,000" and insert "\$15,000"

Respectfully,

Raymond W. Short Committee Chair

Voting: 8-0-7

3 HB0420.HC1 pmackay/BRH RLR/BRH 5:59 PM